



City of Crystal Lake  
 Railroad Street Commuter Parking Lot  
 Expansion and Depot Lot Paving  
 Bid Results

Bid Opening:  
 July 8, 2013  
 10:30 AM

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Maneaval Construction		Curran Construction		Alliance Contractors		Landmark Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	Unit	124	\$ 29.40	\$ 3,645.60	\$ 20.23	\$ 2,508.52	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ -
2	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	1050	\$ 28.49	\$ 29,914.50	\$ 27.67	\$ 29,053.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,650.00		\$ -
3	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	Cu Yd	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00		\$ -
4	Porous Granular Embankment, Subgrade	Cu Yd	50	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
5	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	3	\$ 76.70	\$ 230.10	\$ 81.24	\$ 243.72	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00		\$ -
6	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yd	150	\$ 1.73	\$ 259.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 283.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -
7	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	Sq Yd	560	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,128.00		\$ -
8	Seeding Class 1A	Sq Yd	280	\$ 2.57	\$ 719.60	\$ 0.43	\$ 120.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 154.00		\$ -
9	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	280	\$ 1.94	\$ 543.20	\$ 1.33	\$ 372.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 728.00		\$ -
10	Sodding, Salt Tolerant	Sq Yd	280	\$ 8.87	\$ 2,483.60	\$ 7.45	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 3,948.00		\$ -
11	Supplemental Watering	Unit	9	\$ 52.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 425.97	\$ 3,833.73	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00		\$ -
12	Trees	Each	4	\$ 677.25	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 335.45	\$ 1,341.80	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,792.00		\$ -
13	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	140	\$ 2.57	\$ 359.80	\$ 5.32	\$ 744.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 364.00		\$ -
14	Inlet Filters	Each	8	\$ 147.50	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 143.70	\$ 1,149.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00		\$ -
15	Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 10"	Sq Yd	1145	\$ 14.69	\$ 16,820.05	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,740.00		\$ -
16	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	25	\$ 25.96	\$ 649.00	\$ 20.41	\$ 510.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00		\$ -
17	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	980	\$ 0.10	\$ 98.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,528.00		\$ -
18	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	8	\$ 1.18	\$ 9.44	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08		\$ -
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	934	\$ 74.34	\$ 69,433.56	\$ 80.00	\$ 74,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 60,710.00		\$ -
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	562	\$ 87.32	\$ 49,073.84	\$ 92.00	\$ 51,704.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,580.00		\$ -
21	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, Mix "D", N50	Ton	15	\$ 147.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ -
22	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	900	\$ 1.16	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00		\$ -
23	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	Sq Ft	2925	\$ 4.04	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 19,509.75	\$ 4.45	\$ 13,016.25		\$ -
24	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch	Sq Ft	730	\$ 4.88	\$ 3,562.40	\$ 8.72	\$ 6,365.60	\$ 7.10	\$ 5,183.00		\$ -
25	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8 Inch	Sq Yd	245	\$ 43.58	\$ 10,677.10	\$ 65.29	\$ 15,996.05	\$ 63.90	\$ 15,655.50		\$ -
26	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	2873	\$ 1.44	\$ 4,137.12	\$ 0.96	\$ 2,758.08	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,911.85		\$ -
27	Saw Cutting	Foot	820	\$ 1.71	\$ 1,402.20	\$ 2.13	\$ 1,746.60	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,747.00		\$ -
28	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	1430	\$ 15.17	\$ 21,693.10	\$ 22.38	\$ 32,003.40	\$ 27.40	\$ 39,182.00		\$ -
29	Tree Grate	Each	4	\$ 1,469.10	\$ 5,876.40	\$ 1,943.48	\$ 7,773.92	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ -
30	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	450	\$ 12.98	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -
31	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	405	\$ 10.62	\$ 4,301.10	\$ 6.78	\$ 2,745.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,695.00		\$ -
32	Concrete Unit Paver	Sq Ft	1796	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,858.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 21,695.68	\$ 12.70	\$ 22,809.20		\$ -
33	Class D Patches, Special	Sq Yd	84	\$ 56.64	\$ 4,757.76	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,140.00		\$ -
34	Storm Sewer, Class A 12"	Foot	23	\$ 73.16	\$ 1,682.68	\$ 73.48	\$ 1,690.04	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,075.25		\$ -
35	12" Porous Wall Pipe Drain Complete	Foot	217	\$ 69.62	\$ 15,107.54	\$ 67.99	\$ 14,753.83	\$ 65.95	\$ 14,311.15		\$ -
36	Catch Basins, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	\$ 1,469.10	\$ 2,938.20	\$ 2,829.62	\$ 5,659.24	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00		\$ -
37	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	1	\$ 1,115.10	\$ 1,115.10	\$ 1,410.74	\$ 1,410.74	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00		\$ -
38	Catch Basins to be Adjusted with New Type 1 Frame, Open lid	Each	1	\$ 525.10	\$ 525.10	\$ 914.66	\$ 914.66	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00		\$ -
39	Drywell with Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 6,774.72	\$ 6,774.72	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,115.00		\$ -
40	Fire Hydrants to be Adjusted	Each	2	\$ 1,115.10	\$ 2,230.20	\$ 980.89	\$ 1,961.78	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,940.00		\$ -
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking – Letters and Symbols	Sq Ft	66	\$ 5.25	\$ 346.50	\$ 4.79	\$ 316.14	\$ 3.80	\$ 250.80		\$ -
42	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking – Line 4"	Foot	5735	\$ 1.16	\$ 6,652.60	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,817.40	\$ 0.88	\$ 5,046.80		\$ -
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking – Line 24"	Foot	108	\$ 8.40	\$ 907.20	\$ 4.85	\$ 523.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 648.00		\$ -
44	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	L Sum	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,792.13	\$ 4,792.13	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 16,335.00		\$ -
45	Stall Identity Sign and Post (Typical) Complete	Each	13	\$ 241.50	\$ 3,139.50	\$ 154.41	\$ 2,007.33	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,794.00		\$ -
46	Overhead Sign Support Post (Typical) Complete	Each	2	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 2,555.81	\$ 5,111.62	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -
47	Overhead Sign (Typical) Complete	Each	18	\$ 121.80	\$ 2,192.40	\$ 174.01	\$ 3,132.18	\$ 41.50	\$ 747.00		\$ -
48	Electric Service Installation	Each	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,662.30	\$ 2,662.30	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00		\$ -
49	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 2" Dia.	Foot	659	\$ 11.55	\$ 7,611.45	\$ 11.71	\$ 7,716.89	\$ 19.40	\$ 12,784.60		\$ -
50	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 3" Dia.	Foot	65	\$ 17.85	\$ 1,160.25	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,176.50	\$ 39.10	\$ 2,541.50		\$ -
51	Underground Unit Duct, Polyethylene, 1 1/4"	Foot	125	\$ 7.35	\$ 918.75	\$ 7.45	\$ 931.25	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,706.25		\$ -
52	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 10	Foot	780	\$ 0.95	\$ 741.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 748.80	\$ 0.82	\$ 639.60		\$ -
53	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 8	Foot	1550	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,519.00		\$ -



City of Crystal Lake  
 Railroad Street Commuter Parking Lot  
 Expansion and Depot Lot Paving  
 Bid Results

Bid Opening:  
 July 8, 2013  
 10:30 AM

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Maneval Construction		Curran Construction		Alliance Contractors		Landmark Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
54	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 6	Foot	1114	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,403.64	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,425.92	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,425.92		\$ -
55	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 2	Foot	1516	\$ 2.47	\$ 3,744.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,016.84		\$ -
56	Electric Cable in Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type USE) 1/C No. 3/0	Foot	264	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,663.20	\$ 6.39	\$ 1,686.96	\$ 3.98	\$ 1,050.72		\$ -
57	Control Installation, Special	Each	1	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,986.89	\$ 7,986.89	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,690.00		\$ -
58	Light Pole Foundation, 22" Diameter	Foot	32	\$ 425.25	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 431.29	\$ 13,801.28	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,240.00		\$ -
59	HDPE Handhole	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 532.46	\$ 532.46	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00		\$ -
60	Tree Outlet and HDPE Handhole	Each	5	\$ 945.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 958.43	\$ 4,792.15	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,900.00		\$ -
61	Light Standard, Type 1	Each	8	\$ 4,886.70	\$ 39,093.60	\$ 4,956.13	\$ 39,649.04	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 43,280.00		\$ -
62	Light Standard, Type 2	Each	1	\$ 4,181.10	\$ 4,181.10	\$ 4,240.51	\$ 4,240.51	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 6,465.00		\$ -
63	Relocate Existing Light Standard	Each	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,703.87	\$ 1,703.87	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00		\$ -
64	Remove Electric Cable from Conduit	Foot	225	\$ 1.05	\$ 236.25	\$ 1.06	\$ 238.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 202.50		\$ -
65	Bicycle Rack, Install Only	Each	2	\$ 1,469.10	\$ 2,938.20	\$ 266.23	\$ 532.46	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00		\$ -
66	Detectable Warning Plates	Each	4	\$ 36.75	\$ 147.00	\$ 223.63	\$ 894.52	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -
67	Changeable Message Board	Cal Mo	1	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 1,064.92	\$ 1,064.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
68	HMA Surface & Binder Removal, 4" Avg. Shape & Compact Base	SY	2,400	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 17,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -
69	Structure Adjustment	Each	9	\$ 525.10	\$ 4,725.90	\$ 260.28	\$ 2,342.52	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00		\$ -
<b>Bid Totals</b>		As Read		\$	451,733.85	\$	499,325.13	\$	513,055.81	No Unit Prices Submitted	
		As Calculated		\$	455,198.85	\$	499,325.13	\$	513,055.81	\$	-